

## Announcement of the Election of the Dean of the Faculty of Law for the 2019-2023 Period

Wednesday, 10 July 2019 11:40 WIB





HumasUPNVJ - In connection with the end of the term of office of the Dean of the Faculty of Law (FH) of the National Development University (UPN) "Veteran" Jakarta, we announce to the nation's best sons and daughters who meet the requirements to register as Prospective Candidates for the Dean of the Faculty of Law UPN "Veteran" Jakarta for the 2019 Period â€" September 2023. The selection of Candidates for the Dean of the Faculty of Law UPN "Veteran" Jakarta is carried out by referring to the Regulation of the Minister of Research, Technology and Higher Education of the Republic of Indonesia Number 87 of 2017 concerning Statutes of UPN "Veteran" Jakarta and Decree of the Chancellor of the National Development University "Veteran" Jakarta Number 909/UN61.0/HK.02/2019 concerning Procedures for the Selection and Appointment of the Dean of the Faculty of Law UPN "Veteran" Jakarta.

Further information please click the link below:

https://fh.upnvj.ac.id/2019/07/10/pengumuman-pelection-dekan-fakultas- Hukum-period-2019-2023/



Export tanggal : Saturday, 28 December 2024 Pukul 01:12:36 WIB.

Exported dari [ https://upnvj.ac.id/en/pengumuman/2019/07/announcement-of-the-election-of-the-faculty-of-law-for-the-2019-2023-period.html ]